Docket No.: OCEN-P001US

		RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER S	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
)RM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01) MB No. 0851-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0661-0027 (6xp.3431/2002) 6/REV03		PAIEN	12 OME		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	the attached original	ninal documents or copy thereof.
		ents and Trademarks	: Please record	d address of rece	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Carter Allensworth Timothy William Crown			OccanWorks Inter		
* 1120012					
			Internal A	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
		Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 1646 W.	Sam Houston Parkway N.
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name			
☐ Other		-	City: Ho	uston	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77429</u>
Execution Date: October 6, 2005			- Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
11/243,535					
5. Name and address of party t	o whom (Additional numbers att		Yes 🗵 No	ene and cotontr involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total nu	Imper of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Elizabeth R. Hall			_	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		- End	closed - Any excest dited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
			⊠ Auti	horized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1722 Maryland			8. Deposit	t account number	:
			50/0987		
City: Houston	Stat	e: TX ZIP: 77006	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NO	OT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and bel	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
Elizabeth R. Hall			<u> </u>		November 10, 2005
Name of Person Sig	gning		Signatu		Date Date
Tota	l number	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachm	ents, and documer	п

	Assignment of Rights, Tit (Multiple invent	Docket No. OCEN-P001US					
This is an As	signment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America righ	its, title and interest in the invention					
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/243,535						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 10/05/2005					
X	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/616,803						
	Comment of the Commen						
	international (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the l	Invention						
SUBSEA (GANG CONNECTOR SYSTEM						
Innanton (a	repirmare)						
Inventors (a		Address	<u></u>				
Decid Co.	Name ter Allensworth	3314 Ridgepoint Ct., Pearland, TX 77584	4				
	Villiam Crown	17403 South Drive, Cypress, TX 77429					
Timouty V	ringii Giomi						
Assignee							
Name		Address	Address				
OceanWorks International, Inc.		1646 W.Sam Houston Parkway N. Houston, TX 77043	1646 W.Sam Houston Parkway N. Houston, TX 77043				
	. <u></u>						

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. OCEN-P001US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is destred, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date Vall Com Oct 5'05 Turoth Willian Choun Oct 06, 2005			
David Carter Allensworth				
Timothy William Crown	- H. M. Willia Clover Oct 06 2005			
ranomy wasan oron	1 avroys - use so			

Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 11/10/2005